TRAFFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

DATE OF DECISION	Wednesday, 18 November 2020	DECISION MAKER
DECISION REFERENCE	O/18.11.20/P	Corporate Director Place

RECORD OF THE DECISION

<u>Proposed Amendment to the Borough of Trafford (Parking Places) (Charges) Order 2001 and</u> the Borough of Trafford (Off-Street Car Parks) Order 2001 for Baker Street Car Park, Timperley

- 1. That authorisation be given to advertise the intention to amend the Borough of Trafford (Parking Places) (Charges) Order 2001, as amended, as detailed in the report and that, if no objections are maintained, the order be made and implemented, as soon as is practicable.
- That authorisation be given to advertise the intention to amend the Borough of Trafford (Off-Street Car Parks) Order 2001, as amended, as detailed in the report and that, if no objections are maintained, the order be made and implemented, as soon as is practicable.
- 3. That any objections to the proposed changes be reported back for consideration.

REASONS FOR THE DECISION

To ensure the number of parking spaces available maintain a turnover of space for public use.

ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED AND REJECTED BY OFFICERS

None.

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST DECLARED BY ANY EXECUTIVE MEMBER CONSULTED AND ANY ASSOCIATED DISPENSATION

None.

CALL-IN DEADLINE DATE

Delegated Officer Decision – Not Subject to call-in.

PUBLICATION DATE

Thursday, 3 December 2020

RECORDED BY:

Corporate Director of Governance and Community Strategy